502528499 10/10/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2573749

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YITSHAK FRANCIS	03/22/2012
YAN FENG	04/16/2012
MAURO FA	03/23/2012
OTTAVIO ARANCIO	03/22/2012
SHIXIAN DENG	05/17/2012
DONALD LANDRY	03/23/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE TRUSTEES OF COLUMBIA UNIVERSITY IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
Street Address:	412 LOW MEMORIAL LIBRARY
Internal Address:	535 WEST 116TH ST
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10027

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US1166851

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: megan.stembridge@wilmerhale.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JANE M. LOVE

Address Line 1: 7WTC, 250 GREENWICH ST

Address Line 2: WILMERHALE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19240.910WO1

PATENT

REEL: 031383 FRAME: 0699

OP \$40.00 US116685

502528499

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEGAN L. STEMBRIDGE
Signature:	/Megan L. Stembridge/
Date:	10/10/2013
Total Attachments: 7 source=868 US5 ASG for 910 WO1#page1 source=868 US5 ASG for 910 WO1#page2 source=868 US5 ASG for 910 WO1#page3 source=868 US5 ASG for 910 WO1#page4 source=868 US5 ASG for 910 WO1#page5 source=868 US5 ASG for 910 WO1#page6 source=868 US5 ASG for 910 WO1#page7	tif tif tif tif tif

PATENT REEL: 031383 FRAME: 0700

Attorney Docket No. 19240.868 US5

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Yitshak Francis, residing at 2828 629 West 115th Street, Apt 1D, New York, New

York 10025, USA; Yan Feng, residing at 79 The 2nd Dong'An Village, Room 602, Xuhui District,

Shanghai, China, 200032; Mauro Fa, residing at 2201 Amsterdam Ave, Apt 6N, New York, New

York 10032, USA; Ottavio Arancio, residing at 2700 West Broadway, Apt 5H, New York, New

York 10025, USA; Shixian Deng, residing at 34 Ogden Avenue, White Plains, New York 10605,

USA; and Donald Landry, residing at 29 Claremont Avenue, New York, New York 10027, USA;

(the "Assignors"), are the inventors of certain new and useful invention and discovery, disclosed in a

patent application entitled "HISTONE ACETYLTRANSFERASE ACTIVATORS AND USES

THEREOF" ("the Invention"), for which provisional patent application was filed with the United

States Patent and Trademark Office on September 27, 2011, and assigned U.S. Patent Application

No. 61/539,697 ("the Application"); and

WHEREAS, The Trustees of Columbia University in the City of New York, existing under the laws

of the State of New York, having its principal office at 412 Low Memorial Library, 535 West 116th

Street, New York, NY 10027, and which, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter

called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter

recited;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign to Assignee all of Assignors'

right, title and interest in the Invention, all improvements therein, the Application and all priority

rights arising therefrom, and any patents, and any relssues and extensions thereof, which issue in any

country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Application;

any application that claims priority from the Application (including utility applications, divisionals,

continuations, continuations-in-part, international applications or any foreign regional or national

applications), or any application based in whole or in part on any of the foregoing.

Assignors agree that such Assignors and Assignors' heirs and legal representatives will, without

further consideration, cooperate with Assignce in the prosecution of all of the above application,

ACTIVEUS 93/60140+1

PATENT REEL: 031383 FRAME: 0701 execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions therefor, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignors relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Assignors further agree that such Assignors will, without further compensation to Assignors during the term of such Assignors' employment by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

03/2012	(Month/Year).	1 Transis
		Yitshak Francis
On this 22 day of	03/2012 (Month/Year), Yitshak Francis, personally

-2-

1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I h	ave hereunto set my hand and seal this (6th day of 1/4)
	Yan Feng
execution of the same was of his/her of	(Month/Year), Yan Feng, personally known to cuted the foregoing Assignment, acknowledged to me that own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.
	WITNESS: Yang Jinrui Printed Name: Yang Jinrui Residential Address: Room 302, Building 31, Sungian Road 238, Pudang New Acra. Shanghai China, 20032
	Printed Name: Yang Jinyui
	Residential Address: Room 202, Building 31,
	Sungian Road 238, Puckang New Agra.
	Shranghai China, 20032
	y
	hereunto set my hand and seal this day of h/Year).
	Mauro Fa
On this day of me to be the same individual who exe execution of the same was of his/her	(Month/Year), Mauro Fa, personally known to ecuted the foregoing Assignment, acknowledged to me that own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.
	WITNESS:
	Printed Name:
	Residential Address:

-3-

VCTIVEUS 93460140V1

Attorney Docket No. 19240,868 US5

	OF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day
	Yan Feng
On this day of me to be the same individual v execution of the same was of h	(Month/Year), Yan Feng, personally known who executed the foregoing Assignment, acknowledged to me the his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.
	WITNESS:
	Printed Name:
	Residential Address:
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOR	I have hereunto set my hand and and this 22 folders
MARCH 2012	Mauro Fa
MARCH 2012 On this 23Ydday of me to be the same individual w	
MARCH 2012 On this 231 day of me to be the same individual w	(Month/Year). Mauro Fa (Month/Year), Mauro Fa, personally known the foregoing Assignment, acknowledged to me the
MARCH 2012 On this 23 rdday of me to be the same individual w	(Month/Year). Mauro Fa Mauro Fa (Month/Year), Mauro Fa, personally known ho executed the foregoing Assignment, acknowledged to me the is/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth. WITNESS: Printed Name: HONG ZHANGT
MARCH 2012 On this 231 day of me to be the same individual w	(Month/Year). Mauro Fa Mauro Fa Month/Year), Mauro Fa, personally known the executed the foregoing Assignment, acknowledged to me the is/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth. WITNESS: Printed Name: Residential Address: 23 45 Lin wood Ave
MARCH 2012 On this 23Ydday of me to be the same individual w	(Month/Year). Mauro Fa Mauro Fa (Month/Year), Mauro Fa, personally known ho executed the foregoing Assignment, acknowledged to me the is/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth. WITNESS: Printed Name: HONG ZHANGT

-3-

ACTIVEUS 93460140v1

	(Month/Year).	0.4
	·	Mars Chaves
		Ottavio Arancio
known to me to be the sa	ame individual who execut the same was of his/her ow	Month/Year), Ottavio Arancio, personally ted the foregoing Assignment, acknowledged on free will for the use and purposes therein set Faisal Saeed
	Printed Name	e. Faisal Saeed
		Address:
		side Dr. APT. 1F90, NYC, NY, 10032
THE TESTIMONT WILL	(Month/Year).	my hand and seal this day of
		Shixian Deng
On this day of _ known to me to be the sa to me that execution of the forth.	(ame individual who execut the same was of his/her ow	Month/Year), Shixian Deng, personally ted the foregoing Assignment, acknowledged on free will for the use and purposes therein set
	WITNESS:	
	Printed Name	e:
	Residential A	Address:
	Residential A	Address:

-4-

ACTIVEUS 93460140v1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREC	F, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of(Month/Year).
	Ottavio Arancio
On this day of known to me to be the same to me that execution of the saforth.	(Month/Year), Ottavio Arancio, personally individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, acknowledged ame was of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set
·	WITNESS:
	Printed Name;
	Residential Address:
On this 17 day of	Shixian Deng [Month/Year). Shixian Deng [Month/Year), Shixian Deng, personally individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, acknowledged ame was of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set
	WITNESS: CEMY CHENY Printed Name: K&Ciny Cheny Residential Address: 34 Ond Con Aremus White pluh: Mylobor

-4-

ACTIVEUS 93460140v1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of March, 2012 (Month/Year).

On this many day of March, 2012 (Month/Year), Donald Landry, personally known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

WITNESS:

Printed Name:

WITNESS:

WITNESS:

Printed Name:

Residential Address: 100

-5-

ACTIVEUS 93460140v1

RECORDED: 10/10/2013